COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF DUKE ENERGY) CASE NO. KENTUCKY, INC. TO CONTINUE HOME ENERGY) 2017-00189 ASSISTANCE PROGRAM)

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby schedules a telephonic informal conference on Wednesday, June 7, 2017, at 9:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, to discuss any and all issues related to the application of Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc.

Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone.

Talina R. Mathews

Public Service Commission

P. O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED ______ JUN 0 6 2017

cc: Parties of Record

*Adele Frisch Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

*E. Minna Rolfes-Adkins Paralegal Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201

*Rocco O D'Ascenzo Duke Energy Kentucky, Inc. 139 East Fourth Street Cincinnati, OH 45201